



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Delivery Order

Order Date: 05-10-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
 ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
 SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
 CONTACT.

Order Number:	CDO 0803 0081 DOT2300000034 1	Procurement Folder:	1226570
Document Name:	FuelMaster System Upgrade (81230126)	Reason for Modification:	
Document Description:	81230126		
Procurement Type:	Central Delivery Order		
Buyer Name:	John W Estep		
Telephone:	304-558-2566		
Email:	john.w.estep@wv.gov		
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Master Agreement Number:	CMA 0803 DOT2300000040 1
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid		

VENDOR		DEPARTMENT CONTACT		
Vendor Customer Code:	000000217407	Requestor Name:	John P Toomey	
SYN TECH SYSTEMS INC 100 FOUR POINTS WAY		Requestor Phone:	304-352-0540	
TALLAHASSEE FL 32305		Requestor Email:	John.P.Toomey@wv.gov	
US		<div style="font-size: 48pt; font-weight: bold;">23</div> <div style="font-weight: bold;">FILE LOCATION _____</div>		
Vendor Contact Phone:	999-999-9999			Extension:
Discount Details:				
	Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days	
#1	No	0.0000	0	
#2	No			
#3	No			
#4	No			

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720 CHARLESTON WV 25305 US	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720 CHARLESTON WV 25305 US

Total Order Amount:	\$1,360,023.00
----------------------------	----------------

Purchasing Division's File Copy

ENTERED

JE 5/18/23

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE: <i>Tara Hester 5/22/2023</i>
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: <i>Beverly Toler 5-23-23</i>
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Extended Description:

FuelMaster System Upgrade (81230126)

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25172400	1.00000	EA	\$5,498.0000	\$5,498.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

Commodity Line Description: FMLive Setup & Activation

Extended Description:

FMLive Setup & Activation

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	25172400	1.00000	EA	\$73,106.0000	\$73,106.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

Commodity Line Description: Project Management

Extended Description:

Project Management

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
3	25172400	1.00000	EA	\$4,700.0000	\$4,700.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

Commodity Line Description: Data Import

Extended Description:

Data Import

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
4	25172400	1.00000	EA	\$117,919.0000	\$117,919.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

Commodity Line Description: Subscription Price for FMLive Services

Extended Description:

Subscription Price for FMLive Services

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
5	25172400	100.00000	EA	\$6,987.0000	\$698,700.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

Commodity Line Description: Hardware UPG4715/UPG5715

Extended Description:

Hardware UPG4715/UPG5715

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
6	25172400	15.00000	EA	\$6,132.0000	\$91,980.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Hardware UPG4615/UPG5615

Extended Description:
Hardware UPG4615/UPG5615

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
7	25172400	86.00000	EA	\$1,290.0000	\$110,940.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Wireless Tank Monitor Interface Kit

Extended Description:
Hardware Wireless Tank Monitor Interface Kit

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
8	25172400	125.00000	EA	\$767.0000	\$95,875.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Advanced Surge Protection

Extended Description:
Hardware Advanced Surge Protection

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
9	25172400	15.00000	EA	\$767.0000	\$11,505.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Advanced Surge Protection

Extended Description:
Hardware Advanced Surge Protection

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
10	25172400	140.00000	EA	\$60.0000	\$8,400.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Hardware FMU Shipping

Extended Description:
Hardware FMU Shipping

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
11	25172400	140.00000	EA	\$60.0000	\$8,400.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Advanced Surge Protection Shipping

Extended Description:
Hardware Advanced Surge Protection Shipping

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
12	25172400	400.00000	EA	\$330.0000	\$132,000.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

Commodity Line Description: Hardware AIM Single Tank

Extended Description:
Hardware AIM Single Tank

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
13	25172400	400.00000	EA	\$2.5000	\$1,000.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

Commodity Line Description: Hardware AIM Shipping

Extended Description:
Hardware AIM Shipping



Syntech Systems, Inc.
 Toll Free 800.888.8136 | Phone 850.878.2558
 100 Four Points Way, Tallahassee, FL 32305
MYFUELMASTER.COM

Deliverable No.	Description	Tasks/Deliverables	Year 1 - Unit Price	Optional Year 2 - Unit Price	Optional Year 3 - Unit Price	Optional Year 4 - Unit Price	Optional Year 5 - Unit Price
1	FMLive Standup & PM	FMLive Setup & Activation	\$5,498.00 \	\$5,498.00	\$5,498.00	\$5,498.00	\$5,498.00
		Project Management	\$73,106.00 \	\$73,106.00	\$73,106.00	\$73,106.00	\$73,106.00
		Data Import	\$4,700.00 \	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
2	FMLive Services	Subscription Price for FMLive Services	\$117,919.00 \	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
3	Hardware Shipment	UPG4715/UPG5715	\$6,987.00 \	\$6,987.00	\$6,987.00	\$6,987.00	\$6,987.00
		UPG4615/UPG5615	\$6,132.00 \	\$6,132.00	\$6,132.00	\$6,132.00	\$6,132.00
		Wireless Tank Monitor Interface Kit	\$1,290.00 \	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00
		Advanced Surge Protection	\$767.00 \	\$767.00	\$767.00	\$767.00	\$767.00
		Advanced Surge Protection	\$767.00 \	\$767.00	\$767.00	\$767.00	\$767.00
		FMU Shipping	\$60.00 \	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
		Advanced Surge Protection Shipping	\$60.00 \	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
		AIM Single Tank	\$330.00 \	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
		AIM X Single Tank	\$437.00	\$437.00	\$437.00	\$437.00	\$437.00
		9 Pin Green Splitter	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
		AIM Shipping	\$2.50 \	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
4	FMU Installation	All Districts	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00
5	AIM Installation Training	All Districts	\$20,567.85	\$20,567.85	\$20,567.85	\$20,567.85	\$20,567.85
6	FMLive Super Level Services	Year 2 FMLive Super Level Services	N/A	\$410,892.00	\$410,892.00	\$410,892.00	\$410,892.00
Notes:							
1	Assumes contract award by 1 April 2023.						
2	Assumes FMLive application can be started/completed before contract award.						
3	FMU install quote is based on a one man team - 6 to 7 month timeline. Subject to change based on labor requirements.						
4	Invoice for FMLive services, setup and activation, project mgmt., db construction, and custom export once data is reviewed and approved by WVDOH.						
5	Invoice for onsite AIM training when AIM equipment ships.						

12/19/22
 FMLive pricing - WVDOH
 Pricing valid for 120 days

D. S. Smith V.P. Sales and Marketing



Syntech Systems, Inc.
 Toll Free 800.888.9136 | Phone 850.878.2558
 100 Four Points Way, Tallahassee, FL 32305
MYFUELMASTER.COM

Date: 5/9/23

Re: WVDOT FY23 Budget

Deliverable No.	Description	Tasks/Deliverables	Qty	Unit Price	Invoice1
1	FMLive Standup & PM	FMLive Setup & Activation	1	\$5,498.00	\$5,498.00
		Project Management	1	\$73,106.00	\$73,106.00
		Data Import	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
2	FMLive Services	Subscription Price for FMLive Services	1	\$117,919.00	\$117,919.00
3	Hardware Shipment	UPG4715/UPG5715	100	\$6,987.00	\$698,700.00
		UPG4615/UPG5615	15	\$6,132.00	\$91,980.00
		Wireless Tank Monitor Interface Kit	86	\$1,290.00	\$110,940.00
		Advanced Surge Protection	125	\$767.00	\$95,875.00
		Advanced Surge Protection	15	\$767.00	\$11,505.00
		FMU Shipping	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
		Advanced Surge Protection Shipping	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
		AIM Single Tank	400	\$330.00	\$132,000.00
		AIM Shipping	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
					\$1,360,023.00

Thank you,



800-888-9136 x1313 | f 850-877-9327
 100 Four Points Way | Tallahassee FL 32305

MYFUELMASTER.COM



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Mark D. Scott
Cabinet Secretary

Joshua D. Spence
Chief Information Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: John Toomey, Highways Division Manager II
Department of Transportation

FROM: Joshua D. Spence, Chief Information Officer
Office of Technology

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "JDS", written over the printed name of the sender.

SUBJECT: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT
IS&C NUMBER: 2022-2086

DATE: August 12, 2022

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4(a)(3) permits the Chief Technology Officer to “evaluate the economic justification, system design and suitability of information equipment and related services, and review and make recommendations on the purchase, lease or acquisition of information equipment and contracts for related services by the state spending units.”

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4c requires that the Chief Technology Officer review and approve “a major information technology project.”

West Virginia Code §5A-6-5 requires that “any state spending unit that pursues an information technology purchase that does not meet the definition of a ‘major technology project’ and that is required to submit a request for proposal to the State Purchasing Division prior to purchasing goods or services shall obtain the approval of the Chief Technology Officer, in writing, of any proposed purchase of goods or services related to its information technology and telecommunication systems.

After conducting a review of your request for the Upgrade current DOT Fuel Master System, the Office of Technology has determined:

X That your request is approved. However, DOT is directed to submit a project intake application via their IRM to enable WVOT to review any installation or connection plans associated with the solution.

That your request is not subject to the review and approval provisions contained in Chapter 5A, Article 6 of the Code, therefore, it does not need approval by the Office of Technology.

This memorandum constitutes this office's official review and a copy should be attached to your purchase order and any other correspondence related to this request.

If you have questions, or need additional information, please contact Consulting Services at Consulting.Services@wv.gov.

Deliverable No.	Description	Tasks/Deliverables	Qty	Unit Price	Invoice1
1	FMLive Standup & PM	FMLive Setup & Activation	1	\$5,498.00	\$5,498.00
		Project Management	1	\$73,106.00	\$73,106.00
		Data Import	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
2	FMLive Services	Subscription Price for FMLive Services	1	\$117,919.00	\$117,919.00
3	Hardware Shipment	UPG4715/UPG5715	100	\$6,987.00	\$698,700.00
		UPG4615/UPG5615	15	\$6,132.00	\$91,980.00
		Wireless Tank Monitor Interface Kit	86	\$1,290.00	\$110,940.00
		Advanced Surge Protection	125	\$767.00	\$95,875.00
		Advanced Surge Protection	15	\$767.00	\$11,505.00
		FMU Shipping	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
		Advanced Surge Protection Shipping	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
		AIM Single Tank	400	\$330.00	\$132,000.00
		AIM Shipping	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
					\$1,360,023.00